
RESOLUTION 2015-30 

WHEREAS the Municipal Service Fund has carried forward cash in excess of 

what was budgeted for 2014/2015. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2014/2015 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 23rd day of 

March , 2015 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
04223522-399100 
04223522-399100 ST70 
04223522-399100 FRP 
04224522-399100 NOAKS 
04999599-399100 FRP 
04999599-399100 
TOTAL REVENUE 

APPROPRIATION 
04223522-562303 
04223522-564000 ST70 
04223522-564001 FRP 
04224522-564000 NOAKS 
04999599-599006 FRP 
04999599-599083 
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 

Cash Forward 
Cash Forward 
Cash Forward 
Cash Forward 
Cash Forward 
Cash Forward 

Station 70 Renovations 
Equipment 
Equipment >$5,000 
Equipment 
Reserves-Replacement Equipment 
Reserves-Capital Plan 

ADOPTED this 23rd day of_----=Ma=rc=h=-------' 2015. 

CHAIR 

$ 24,328 
1,475 

10,058 
1,275 
1,144 

175.394 
$213,674 

$ 24,328 
1,475 

10,058 
1,275 
1,144 

175,394 
$213,674 


