RESOLUTION 2015-30

WHEREAS the Municipal Service Fund has carried forward cash in excess of what was budgeted for 2014/2015.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2014/2015 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau		
County, Florida in regula	r session, duly assembled on t	the <u>23rd</u> day of
<u>March</u> , 2015 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes		
Chapter 129.06 be adopted:		
REVENUE		
04223522-399100	Cash Forward	\$ 24,328
04223522-399100 ST70	Cash Forward	1,475
04223522-399100 FRP	Cash Forward	10,058
04224522-399100 NOAKS	Cash Forward	1,275
04999599-399100 FRP	Cash Forward	1,144
04999599-399100	Cash Forward	<u>175,394</u>
TOTAL REVENUE		<u>\$ 213,674</u>
APPROPRIATION		
04223522-562303	Station 70 Renovations	\$ 24,328
04223522-564000 ST70	Equipment	1,475
04223522-564001 FRP	Equipment >\$5,000	10,058
04224522-564000 NOAKS	Equipment	1,275
04999599-599006 FRP	Reserves-Replacement Equipment	1,144
04999599-599083	Reserves-Capital Plan	<u>175,394</u>
TOTAL APPROPRIATION		<u>\$ 213,674</u>

ADOPTED this 23rd day of March , 2015

EX-OFFICE CLERK

CHAIR

Jung - 15

S. S. S.